Compact Circulation
Heater Ideal Where
Fluid Cleanliness,
Temperature
Accuracy and High
Pressure are Needed
Watlow's new CAST-X SERIES 2000 circulation heater is an
ideal heating solution for demanding applications. The CAST-X

si
)
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
B X 1 3 J 4 G _ _ _ _ - _ _ _
Base Description
12.7 mm (0.5 in.) O.D. inlet/outlet, -17.7 mm
(0.065) in. wall seamless 316 SS tubing,
NEMA 1 housing
Heater Wattage
300A = 480V, 6000W, 3-phase (Delta)
300B = 480V, 2000W, 3-phase (Wye)
300C = 480V, 6000W, 1-phase
300D = 480V, 4000W, 1-phase
300E = 480V, 2000W, 1-phase
300F = 240V, 6000W, 3-phase (Delta)
300G = 240V, 2000W, 3-phase (Wye)
300H = 240V, 6000W, 1-phase
300J = 240V, 4000W, 1-phase
300K = 240V, 2000W, 1-phase
300L = 240V, 1500W, 1-phase
300M = 240V, 1000W, 1-phase
300Q = 208V, 4500W, 3-phase (Delta)
300R = 208V, 1500W, 3-phase (Wye)
300S = 208V, 4500W, 1-phase
300T = 208V, 3000W, 1-phase
300N = 120V, 1500W, 1-phase
300P = 120V, 1000W, 1-phase
Enclosures and Thermostats
S2 = NEMA 1 housing with -1 to 121°C (30 to 250°F)
single pole thermostat
S5 = NEMA 1 housing with 16 to 121°C (60 to 250°F)
double pole thermostat
W0 = NEMA 4 housing, no thermostat
W2 = NEMA 4 housing with -1 to 121°C (30 to 250°F)
single pole thermostat
W5 = NEMA 4 housing with 16 to 121°C (60 to 250°F)
double pole thermostat
WJ = NEMA 4 housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
WK = NEMA 4 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
SJ = NEMA 1 housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
SK = NEMA 1 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
EJ = NEMA 7 housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
EK = NEMA 7 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
E0 = NEMA 7 housing with no thermostat
E1 = NEMA 7 housing with 10 to 121°C (50 to 250°F)
single pole thermostat
High Limit (Pilot Duty Only)
1 = Snap action high limit set at 127°C (260°F)
2 = Snap action high limit set at 260°C (500°F)
Accessories
Compression fitting (high pressure) - 274-55-6-5
Insulation jacket - 307-0-11-1
Dimensions — Base CAST-X 2000
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor Is:
76.2 mm
(3.00 in.) 74.7 mm
(2.94 in.)
(4) 1/4-20 UNC
3/8 in. DP.
69.9 mm
(2.75 in.)
12.7 mm (0.5 in.) O.D. x
17.7 mm (0.065 in.) wall tube
3804.9 mm (149.8 in.) long
117.5 mm
(4.625 in.)
66.7 mm
(2.63 in.)
342.9 mm
(13.50 in.)
254 mm